Information flyer with registration renewals provided in the mail. 

Media Releases on topical issues are placed in local newspapers, information signage and 
our website. 

 Investigate and take action on animal/local law complaints. 
A total of one hundred and eighty four (184) complaints and compliance tasks were received 
and actioned for the month of July. Twenty five (25) reported complaints regarding 
wandering stock and eighteen (18) wandering dogs’ complaints were actioned during the 
period. The majority of these complaints were actioned and the appropriate compliance